
- - -

GOVT. OF DELHI 

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR GENERAL OF PRISONS 

PRISONS HEADQUARTERS: CENTRAL JAIL, TIHAR 


LAJWANTI GARDEN CHOWK: NEW DELHI- 110 064 

F.21(33)/COMP/PHQ/2007-08/Part file (CD-3442347)/-'8.90 Dated : ..l f?, .2 . ..2...ctl\9 

Tender I.D. No. 2019 CJT 168559 1 

e-Tender Notice 


For and on behalf of the President of India, e-tender (on line 

tenders) are invited for the Comprehensive Annual Maintenance 

Contract of LAN (Active and Passive) components of the Prison 

department from the vendors. The NIT has already been uploaded 

and available along with the terms and conditions and detailed 

specifications at https://govtprocurement.delhi.gov.in. All the bidders 

are requested to apply online before the last date and time of 

closing of tender as below:­

Estimated cost of the Work Rs.S Lakhs 

Date of release of tender through 14/02/2019 from 04 .30 P.M. 
e-procurement system 

Last date/time of receipt of bids 07/03/2019 upto 11.30 AM 
. Through e-procurement system 

Date/time of opening of Technical 07/03/2019 at 2.00 PM 
bids 

Date/time of opening of price bids 07/03/2019 at 4.00 PM 

(Tentative) 


Further information may be seen at 

https: //govtprocu rement.delhi .gov. in. 


If the date of opening of bids happens to be holiday then the bids 

will be opened on the . next working day at the same time in the 

presence of the Bidders who wish to be present . 


.%!5 
Superintendent (PHQ)-1 


Central Jail, Tihar 

Copy for information to:­

1. Superintendent PHQ-I, PHQ, Central Jail Tihar. 
2. Assitt. Accounts Officer, PHQ, Central Jail Tihar. 
3. Guard file. 


